

~
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 139 OF 2003

ITEM NO. 44 COURT NO. 8 SECTION IVA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Cont. Pet. (C) No. 139/2003 in Civil Appeal No. 599 of 2001

KARNATAKA MILK FEDERATION LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SATHYAM & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 18/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner(s)Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Pardeep Gupta,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Trivedi,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The contempt petition is adjourned for two weeks at the request of learned counsel for the respondent.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master