

Ê

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.139 OF 2003
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.599 OF 2001

KARNATAKA MILK FEDERATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATHYAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The Contempt Petition is closed.

.....J.
[R.V. RAVEENDRAN]

New Delhi
April 19, 2010
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.4

.....J.
[R.M. LODHA]
SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.139 OF 2003
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.599 OF 2001

KARNATAKA MILK FEDERATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATHYAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for placing on record the order dated 31.7.2003
of the trial court and office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Contempt Petition is closed in terms of
the signed order.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master